

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 87-101/2014

THE PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K TOSHNIWAL ED. TR. VID. INS.OF PH.&OR

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. G. Solshe ,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari ,Adv.
Respondent-in-person ,Adv.
Mr.P.V.Saravana Raja,adv.
Mr.Abdhesh Chaudhary,adv.
Mr.Dushyant Arora,adv.

Mr.Amitesh Kumar,adv.
Mr.Gopal Singh,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.4 & 46 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.26, 28 have already filed the counter affidavit as is palpable from the perusal of the office report.

Service is complete as against the respondent Nos.6-27, 29-43, 45 and 47-51, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

These served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter

Signature Not Verified

affidavit within a period of six weeks, in case they intend to do

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.08.07

so.

10:32:22 IST
Reason:

As far as respondent No.44 is concerned, the office report is that the unserved cover containing the notice has been received back with the postal remarks "respondent institution is closed long back". Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the fresh particulars of the said respondent within a period of three weeks. He shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 15.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB