

à

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 5/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24625/2013

INDIRA BAHUUDDESHIYA S. SANSTHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment)

Date : 27/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No. 5, returnable within three weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.08.29
14:48:44 IST
Reason: