

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).608/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-06-2017 in WP No. 6521/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAYALI CHARITABLE TRUSTS
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (DIPLOMA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.134326/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134325/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 606/2018 (IX)
(WITH I.R. and IA No.134477/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134473/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment
and O.T. granted.

Issue notice.

Registration of the respondents will be subject to
the outcome of the SLP.

Tag with SLP(C) No.25160/2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER