

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 1/2014,59502/2014,59502/2014,16/2014,17/2016, in Transfer
Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 87-101/2014

THE PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR.S.K.TOSHNIWAL EDUCATIONAL TRUSTS VIDARBHA INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACYRespondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2014
FOR ON IA 59502/2014
FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 16/2014
FOR ON IA 17/2016
MATTER TO LISTED AFTER DECISION IN C.A.364/2005 IS RENDERED)

Date : 09-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Respondent-in-person
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Ms Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
Mr Shakul R Ghatole, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. C. G. Solshe, AOR
Mr C Mukund, Adv.
Mr M.B.Elakkumanan, Adv.
Mr Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) NO.91/2014

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent
nos. 10,13 and 14. Reminder be issued.

Item No.34

Letter dt.5.8.2016 and e-mail received from respondent no.1-in-person be processed as per rules.

REMAINING MATTERS

Service is complete.

List again on 27.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
09.03.2018

hj