

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 134579/2017,134580/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to
Appeal (C) No(s). 9546/2018

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI DHANESHWARI MANAV VIKAS MANDAL DIPLOMA IN PHARMACY INSTITUTE &
ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file spare copy
for issuance of notice, hence notice could not be issued. The
matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG