

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 926/2018

VAMIKA EDUCATIONAL AND SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. APJ ABDUL KALAM TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 110537 of 2018-Appropriate orders/Directions

IA No. 110538 of 2018-Exemption from filing O.T.

Date : 13-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Cjhowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on Friday i.e. 17.08.2018 before a Bench
presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Madan B.Lokur.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER