

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).926/2018

VAMIKA EDUCATIONAL AND SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. APJ ABDUL KALAM TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLICATION FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mritunjay Ku. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with T.P.(C) Nos.87-101/2014.

It is made clear that there is no interim stay.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER