

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38002/2017

THE PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAIRAVNATH NISARGA MANDALS DIPLOMA IN PHARMACY COLLEGE & ORS.
Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 21-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR
Mr. Piyush Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as
pointed out by the Registry.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER