

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25075/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2018 in MS No. 20539/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

DR. A.P.J. ABDUL KALAM TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHMANAND GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.132310/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132312/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.132313/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25129/2018 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 132570/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 132571/2018
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 132573/2018)

Date : 20-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR
 Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 24.09.2018

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR