

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

IA 132313/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 25075/2018

DR. A.P.J. ABDUL KALAM TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHMANAND GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26391/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 25129/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 26373/2018 (XI-A)

Date : 19-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25075/2018

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the respondent No.4.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No.1 has been received back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for petitioners shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

SLP(C) No. 26391/2018

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 25129/2018

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to respondent Nos. 1 and 4 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No.2 has been received back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for petitioners shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 22.1.2019.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH
Registrar

MG