

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16255/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-12-2018 in MS No. 20035/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

DR. A.P.J. ABDUL KALAM TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAN KALYAN AANKH KA ASPATAAL SAMITE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79268/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79272/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79275/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.79276/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 02-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Adv.
 Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
 Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P. (C) No. 926 of 2018, SLP (C) No. 25075 of 2018, SLP (C) No. 25129 of 2018, SLP (C) No. 26391 of 2018, SLP (C) No. 26373 of 2018, SLP (C) No. 4124 of 2016 and TP (C) Nos. 87-101/2014.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

